88th IEEE Region 8 Meeting in Sofia Bulgaria

#|Title Last name First name Section Position e-mail Saturday |Sunday |Signature
1|Prof.  |Abdelazeez Mohamed Jordan Section Chair abdelazeez@ieee.org V\\ A, :. %&)\
2|Mr. Al-Dabal Nabil Saudi Arabia Section Chair dabalnk@ieee.org 5. { A\\M&\Qi@ EPLAA L mma
3[Mr. Al-Dandan Ghaleb Saudi Arabia Chapter Chair Industrial Applications Society |dandangb@aramco.com . ..\\_. u\\\@m ,
4 Al-lbrahim Jaafar Saudi Arabia Nominee for R8 Director Elect jaafaribrahim@ieee.org 7
5|Ms. Althani Maryam UAE R8 WIE Coordinator mthani@ieee.org
6 Mr. Anleitner Gerald Germany R8 GOLD Committee, RAB GOLD Commiittee |g.anleitner@ieee.org VRS
7(Dr. AlSamarrai Hafidh Western Saudi Arabia Section Chair alsamarrai@ieee.org \k ' .\%N m&%& LA ’ -%Wwv
T 7 =D
8 Apter Marc Northern Virginia IEEE President-Elect candidate m.apter@ieee.org N\\w\ za
91Prof. Arsov Goce Rep. of Macedonia Section Secretary g.arsov@ieee.org
10|Dr. Baal-Shem Jacob israel IEEE Region 8 History Activities Coordinator ({j.baal.schem@ieee.org
11 Bastiaans Martin Benelux R8 Vice Chair Student Activities m.j.bastiaans@ieee.org
12|Prof. Beute Nicolaas South Africa Section Chair beuten@cput.ac.za
13 Borgert Christian Germany IEEE Region 8 Secretary c.borgert@ieee.org
14|Prof. Borne Pierre France SMC BOG p.borne@ec-lille.fr
15:Dr. Bratzler Uwe Germany Chair, NPSS Transnaticnal Committee (TNC ClUwe.Bratzler@cern.ch
16|Prof. Capolino Gerard-Andre France Section Chair / CCSC Chair in R8 gerard.capolino@ieee.org
17 |Prof. Davies Anthony UK&RI IEEE Region 8 Sections Congress Coordinator|tonydavies@ieee.org
18/Dr. Ing. |Debono Carl James Malta Section Chair c.debono@ieee.org
18|Prof. Dr.|Delgado-Penin  [Jose A. Spain Section Chair ja.delgado-penin@ieee.org
20(Dr. Delimar Marko Croatia R8 VCMA m.delimar@ieee.org
21|Mr. Desai Kevit Kenya Section Chair kevit@centurionsystemsitd.com
22{Mrs. Desmond Celia IEEE Secretary c.desmond@comsoc.org
23|Prof. Dr.|Dietrich Dietmar Austria Section Chair dietrich@ict.tuwien.ac.at ,
24(Dr. Drazenovic Branislava Bosnia and Herzegovina |Section Chair brana_p@bhotmail.com ‘ ‘ . £ o
25|Prof. El Khamy Said - Alexandria / Egypt Sub-section Chair / Member R8 Chapters Comlelkhamy@ieee.org \Nhﬁ \;‘Nmﬁ&«x@\\\ﬁk g \\n\\s«
26|Prof. Dr.|Essaaidi Mohamed Morocco Section Chair essaaidi@uae.ma hwwrmu
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27|Prof. Farkas Peter Slovakia IEEE R8 Conference Coordination Subcom melp.farkas@ieee.org T

28|Prof. Fionov Andrey Russia Siberia Section Chair fionov@neic.nsk.su

29Dr. Fotopoulos Vassilis Greece Hellenic Open University vfotop1@eap.gr

30]|Prof. Fouad Hanna Victor France IEEE Region 8 Chair Awards and Recognitions victor. fouad@ieee.org _

31|Prof. Gjengedal Terje Norway Section Chair terje.gjengedal@statkraft.no ﬁ\\ m\\ Asfﬁ R.

32 Gloegl Michael Germany R8 Student Representative m.gloegl@iees.org »\\\ “.\ _\ \ \

_ _ | AV L (e P Q
r. Gorham Douglas IEEE HQ Director, Educational Qutreach d.g.gorham@ieee.org §

34 Gowen Richard President IEEE Foundation rgowen@msn.com T T ,

35|Asst. PrqGrgic Mislav Croatia University of Zagreb, Faculty of EE & Comp _|mislav.grgic@fer.hr e\\ T\ %/Jﬂn N

36{Dr. Gudmundsson  |Karl Iceland Membership Development Officer Karlsg@hi.is f\

37 Gutsmied| Eva Germany IEEE R8 GOLD Commiitee, IEEE R8 Web Tag/gutsmiedi@ieee.org v’

38|Prof. Hancke Gerhard South Africa Member R8 Conference Committee g.hancke@ieee.org

39(Mr. Harrington Brian UK&RI |EEE Region 8 Treasurer b.harrington@ieee.org

40|Mr. Herrero Tomas  |Pablo Spain R8 SAC Student Branch Coordinator pablo.herrero@ieee.org

41|Prof. Hill Peter UK&RI R8 Life Members Coordinator - MA committee|p.c.j.hill@cranfield.ac.uk

42|Ms. Jankowski Cecelia IEEE HQ Managing Director, IEEE Regional Activities [c.jankowski@ieee.org

43|Mr. Jaragh Mansour Kuwait Kuwait University m.jaragh@ieee.org

44Mr. Kahre Ragnar Sweden Section Treasurer ragnar.kahre@ieee.org

45|Dr. Kam Moshe Philadelphia Vice President, IEEE Educational Activities m.kam@ieee.org

486 |Prof. Dr.|Karadzinov Rep. of Macedonia Saints Cyril and Methodius University L.Karadzinov@ieee.org

47|Prof. Kati¢ Serbia and Montenegro |Section Chair katav@uns.ns.ac.yu

48|Prof. Kolev Jordan Bulgaria Section Chair _xo_o<®,mmmb@

49| Prof. Koljonen Tatu Finland Section Chair tatu.koljonen@vtt fi

50Prof. Krémer Istvan Hungary Section Chair i.kromer@veiki.hu

51{Prof. Kukk Vello Estonia Section Chair vello.kukk@mail.ee

52|Asst. PrqKuzle Igor Croatia Section Vice Chair igor kuzle@fer.hr

53|Mr. Law David IEEE-8A Standards Coordinator David_Law@3Com.com
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Mrs. Lefkin Peggy Regional Activities Staff - Supervisor, RA Admi p.a.lefkin@ieee.org
55|Prof. Loncarié Sven Croatia Section Chair s.loncaric@ieee.org
56\Ph. D. ilLoskovska Suzana Rep. of Macedonia Section Vice Chair suze@etf.ukim.edu.mk
57 {Mr. Lugaric Luka Croatia R8 SAC Member llugaric@ieee.org
58|Dr. Luxa Andreas Germany Section Chair andreas.luxa@siemens.com
59Dr. Malyshev Sergei Belarus Section Chair malyshev@ieee.org
60|Dr. Ing. [Magyar Peter Germany R8 TA Chapter Coordination Subcommittee me peter. magyar@ieee.org
61|Dr. McLoone Sean UK&RI Section Chair s.mcloone@ieee.org
62|Prof. Mikerov Alexander Russia Northwest Section Vice Chair a.mikerov@ieee.org
63|Prof. Modelski Jozef Poland Candidate for Director Elect of IEEE R8 j.modelski@ire.pw.edu.pl
64|Dr. Molina Gaudo Pilar Spain GOLD Coordinator pimolina@unizar.es
65/Mr. Mushcab Rami Saudi Arabia R8 Industry Relations Chair rami.mushcab@aramco.com
66/Prof. Naamany Ahmed Oman Section Chair naamany@squ.edu.om
67|Dr. Naidionova frina Lithuania Section Chair info@geozondas.com
68 Nora Christine France VCF c.nora@ieee.org
69)Dr. Nassar Elias Lebanon Section Vice Chair enassar@ndu.edu.lb
70|Dr. Palumbo Benito Italy Section Chair benito.palumbo@virgilio. it
71|Prof. Papir Zdzislaw Poland Division il Delegate papir@kt.agh.edu.pl
72|Prof. Dr.|Paunovié Borde Serbia and Montenegro  |VC Technical Activities IEEE R8 g.paunovic@ieee.org
73{Dr. Qamber Isa Bahrain Section Chair igamber@eng.uob.bh
74 Ray Pedro Puerto Rico VP RAB pray@rayae.com
75|Dr. Remshardt Rolf Germany MD Chair q.TmBm:mqaﬁ@».o:__:m.Qm
76 Remy Jean-Gabriel France IEEE Region 8 Director jean-gabriel. remy@ieee.org
77|Dr. Roethlisberger  |Urs Switzerland Section Chair urs.roethlisberger@ieee.org
78|Dr. Saka Tanatar Birsen Membership Developmen{Hacettepe University birsen@hacettepe.edu.tr
79|Engr.  |Salihu Tunde Nigeria Section Chair tunde_salihu@yahoo.com
80, Prof. Sandoval Francisco Spain IEEE R8 Conference Coordinator sandoval@dte uma.es
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81|Prof. Santos Cruz Rui Portugal Section Vice Chair rui.cruz@ieee.org e ~ o
82|Prof. Schizas Christos Cyprus Section Chair schizas@ucy.ac.cy
83|Prof. Sierra Perez Manuel Spain Section Vice Chair m.sierra.perez@gr.ssr.upm.es
84|Prof. Singer Sigmond Israel Section Chair singer@eng.tau.ac.il
85|Mr. Sistek Jan Czechoslovakia Section Chair sistekj@fel.cvut.cz
86 Stilling Erik Denmark Senior Member, Section Board Member erik.stiling@teliasonera.com
87|Mr. Suresh Donapudi Denmark IEEE DTU Student Branch Chair sureshupandra@ieee.org
88| Mr. Szabo Aleksandar Croatia Membership Development Sub-Committee Melaleksandar.szabo@fer.hr
89 Tapus Nicolae Romania Section Chair ntapus@cs.pub.ro
90[Mr. Teriaiev Vi Ukrainian Section Chair m\m o<l kpivit@online.com.ua
91 Terman Lewis New York {EEE 2007 President Elect terman@us.ibm.com
92| Prof. Turner Charles UK&RI Professional Activities Coordinator c.turner@ieee.org
93|Ms. Turky Reem Saudi Arabia-Western Section Student Activities Chair rturky@ieee.org
94/(Dr. Ufnalski Bartlomiej Poland Eurocon2007 Loc. Chair B.Ufnalski@isep.pw.edu.pl
95 van Hertem Dirk Benelux Section Student Rep. dirk.vanhertem@ieee.org
96 Vig John |EEE President-Elect candidate j.vig@ieee.org
97|Mr. Watteyne Thomas France IEEE R8 ECC 2007 thomas. watteyne@ieee.org
98|Prof. Younis Mohamed Egypt Section Chair M_younis@ieee.org
99|Ms. Yuksel Basak Turkey IEEE R8 News Co-editor basak@ieee.org
100(Mr. Zajc Baldomir Slovenia IEEE Region 8 Past Director b.zajc@ieee.org
101|Dr. Zajc Matej Slovenia EASC officer m.zajc@ieee.org
102|Dr. Zemva Andrej Slovenia Section Chair andrej.zemva@fe.uni-lj.si
103|Miss Aydal Emine Gokce UK ISBIR Task Force Member aydal@cs.york.ac.uk
104 [Mr. Urla Deniz Turkey ISBIR Task Force Member denizurla@yahoo.com
105[Miss Baser Yasemin Turkey ISBIR Task Force Member yasemin.baser@yahoo.com
106/Mr. Ozkan Ferhan Turkey ISBIR Program Coordinator fozkan@ieee.metu.edu.ir
107 [Mr. Cengiz Dogmenc Turkey ISBIR Task Force Member cengizdogmenc@gmail.com
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108{Mr. Sarigul Serdar ISBIR Task Force Member serdarsarigul@ieee.org

109 Ozkan Sedef ISBIR Task Force Member

110 Toydemir Gamze ISBIR Task Force Member

111 Ozkan Gokhan ISBIR Task Force Member

112 Agca Esra ISBIR Task Force Member CCneyi 225 @ uphos cam E e
5 PSS

113 Alici Ilker ISBIR Task Force Member iieralisibain v oonl W | y&TE Sy
o -

114 Yildirim Deniz

I1SBIR Task Force Member
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